Low-Voltage / High Q Si Hyperabrupt Varactors
        Rev. V6
MAVR-000200 Series
1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.
•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266 / Fax: 978.366.2266
•  Europe  Tel: 44.1908.574.200 / Fax: 44.1908.574.300

MAVR-000250-1146FT SC-70 Common Cathode 5P
MAVR-000250-12790T SC-79 Single No Marking
Part Number Designations
Ls
Cp
Cj
Rs
Package
Parasitics
 Parasitics:
Cp= 0.15 pF
Ls= 0.1 nH
Intrinsic Diode
Model:
N  = 1.1
CJ0=(see table below)
VJ = (see table below)
FC = 0.5
BV = 12.0 V
M  = (see table below)
Spice Model
 Base Part No. CJ0 (pF) VJ (V) M
MAVR-000230 12.0 4.085 2.228
MAVR-000240 8.16 4.930 2.520
MAVR-000250 6.19 4.774 2.458
Low-Voltage / High Q Si Hyperabrupt Varactors
        Rev. V6
MAVR-000200 Series
4 4
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.
•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266 / Fax: 978.366.2266
•  Europe  Tel: 44.1908.574.200 / Fax: 44.1908.574.300
•  Asia/Pacific  Tel: 81.44.844.8296 / Fax: 81.44.844.8298
4
Typical Performance Curves
Low-Voltage / High Q Si Hyperabrupt Varactors
        Rev. V6
MAVR-000200 Series
5 5
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.
•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266 / Fax: 978.366.2266
•  Europe  Tel: 44.1908.574.200 / Fax: 44.1908.574.300
•  Asia/Pacific  Tel: 81.44.844.8296 / Fax: 81.44.844.8298
5
Case Styles
INCHES  MILLIMETERS
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 0.071 0.087 1.80 2.21
B 0.045 0.053 1.14 1.35
C 0.071 0.094 1.80 2.39
D 0.047 0.057 1.19 1.45
E 0.010 0.016 0.25 0.41
F 0.031 0.039 0.79 1.00
G 0.000 0.004 0.00 0.10
H 0.004 0.007 0.10 0.18
J 0.004  0.010 0.10 0.25
Dim.
A
E
D
J
H
G
F
10° MAX .
C B
SOT-23 (Case Style 287)
F
D